
Document1 

CITY OF ALBANY 
Public Works Department 

ADDENDUM #1 

WL-22-01, Jefferson Street and 1st Avenue Water Line 
 
 
In order to clarify the intent of the Specifications and Drawings, the following provisions are provided and 
shall be considered part of the contract documents. 

 
ULTIMATE COMPLETION DATE: 
  
In Section I-4.  CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES, change the ultimate 
completion date from September 30, 2022, to May 19, 2023. 
 
 
In order to ensure that all bidders are aware of these provisions, each bidder must sign this addendum below 
and attach it to the proposal, as well as acknowledge the addendum on the proposal form within the Invitation 
to Bid documents. 
 
 

 
 
 

   
Contractor’s Signature  Date 
   

Company Name (please type or print)   

 

IMPORTANT:  Failure to include a signed Addendum could result in the disqualification of your bid. 
 


